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IV LIFECENTER FUNDRAISER TICKETS AVAILABLE TODAY!
The IV Life Center Dinner for Life will be on October 21st at 6 pm. Tickets are
available in the Visitor's Center today for $50 or you may sponsor a table of 8. 

Learn more about our Statement of Faith, Vision Statement, and Mission
Statement so that you can make an informed decision about your
commitment (and sign the Covenant) to the CCC family. Sign up here>>>

COVENANT CLASS NEXT SUNDAY 9:00 - 9:50 AM

WOMEN'S BUNCO GAME NIGHT OCTOBER 10 - 6-8:30 PM
It's all fun and games ladies! Register now, and join us for a night of Bunco (a fun
and easy to learn dice game) in the Fellowship Hall Saturday, October 10th at 6pm.

LUNCH IN THE WORD MEN'S STUDY • TUESDAYS AT NOON • FELLOWSHIP HALL

JOY OF LIVING WOMEN'S STUDY • THURSDAYS AT 9:30-11:30 AM • FELLOWSHIP HALL

AndroidApple

GET THE APP!
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 Mobile APP
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HOPE OUTREACH CONCERT AND CAR SHOW OCTOBER 8, 5:30 PM
The Hope Outreach featuring Hog Mob Hip Hop concert and Car Show will be held
in the CCC Parking Lot with other family friendly fun on October 8th at 5:30 pm 

MOMS IN PRAYER • THURSDAYS 6-7 PM • PRESCHOOL ROOM 4
BETRAYAL & BEYOND WOMEN'S STUDY • THURSDAYS 6:30 PM • IV LIFE CENTER

ROOTED YOUNG ADULTS GROUP (18-24) TUESDAYS AT 7:00 PM • REACH BASEMENT
REACH YOUTH GROUP (REACH BASEMENT) & AWANA  (FH) • WEDNESDAYS 6:15 PM
MIDWEEK GATHERING • WEDNESDAYS AT 6:30 PM • MAIN SANCTUARY

IMPERIAL VALLEY SCHOOL OF MINISTRY • TUESDAYS 6:30 PM • FELLOWSHIP HALL

KITCHEN WITH A MISSION • FRIDAYS AT 5:30 PM • FELLOWSHIP HALL

ONGOING

HARVEST NIGHT CARNIVAL & CAR SHOW  10/26 AT 5:30 PM
MEN'S RETREAT IN PINE VALLEY - 10/28  $160 REGISTER ON THE CCC APP

WONDERWOMAN FUNDRAISER $10 TAMALE PLATES - TODAY AFTER SERVICE

MIDWEEK GATHERING - EACH WEDNESDAY AT 6:30 PM 
This week we'll have worship, prayer, and communion in the Sanctuary, and next Wednesday
is Devotion and Discussion night! We will gather in the sanctuary for a brief devotional
teaching from Pastor Dennis and an interactive group discussion on the topic.  

NEW SERIES: ISRAEL    PAST PRESENT FUTURE - BEGINS 10/23
 *OUR FEATURED GUEST SPEAKER WILL BE ISRAEL'S CONSUL GENERAL - SUNDAY 10/30

GRIEFSHARE SUPPORT GROUP ALTERNATING SATURDAYS BEGINNING 10/ 29



Which type of gamer are you? Do you prefer challenging puzzles and
brainteasers or fast-paced action and reflex-testing games? What do
you think your preference reveals about your personality? When the
game gets complicated, are you motivated or discouraged by the
score?
Did you ever swap love notes or exchange letters with someone
deployed, away at college, or distant for some reason? With that in
mind, what do you imagine about this exchange between Paul and
the Thessalonian church, and why Paul sent Timothy for information? 

Read John 10:11-13, Romans 9:1-3, and 1 Thessalonians chapter 3,
specifically focusing on verses 1-2, 5, 9-10. To what lengths were
Jesus and Paul willing to go for the sheep and the lost? 
Read 1 Thessalonians 3:3-5, 2 Timothy 3:12, and 2 Corinthians 1:8-9
as you consider the early believers' experience with persecution. What
do you suppose would happen if America were to face the same
intensity of persecution? What encouragement and hope do you find
in John 15:18-21, 2 Corinthians 1:5-7, and Matthew 5:10-12?
Read 1 Thessalonians 3:6-13 and discuss the influence Paul's love for
the Thessalonians and the believers' love for one another had on the
church and, vice versa, on Paul. How does one grow in love? How
does greater love beget greater holiness? Consider 1 John 4:16-20
and 1 John 5:3 in your answer.

Discuss one or two things your life group could do to better love the
church body and the lost. What impact could your life group make in
6 months if you demonstrate this kind of love? 
If persecution continues to increase in America, consider how you
should personally respond. How will you prepare for when that time
comes? How will you equip your family and loved ones for that
eventuality? What will be your first step?

Getting to Know You:
1.

2.

Digging Deeper:
1.

2.

3.

Taking it Home:
1.

2.

Find the LIFE GROUP QUESTIONS
On the CCC Mobile APP or at
ccciv.org/lifegroup-resources



1 Thessalonians 3:1-13

Paul's for the church

Paul's from the church

Paul's for the church

that the church would be

that the church would be
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Walter Colace, Senior Pastor - wcolace@ccciv.org
Chris Nunn, Senior Pastor - cnunn@ccciv.org
Dennis Freeman,  El Centro Campus Pastor - dfreeman@ccciv.org
Frank Zazueta, Calexico Campus Pastor - fzazueta@ccciv.org
Sean Arviso, Brawley Campus Pastor - sarviso@ccciv.org
Cameron Colace, Youth Pastor - ccolace@ccciv.org
Jonathan Hawk, Discipleship Pastor - jhawk@ccciv.org
Javier Guerra, Pastor de ICC en Español - EC - jguerra@ccciv.org
Jorge Romo, Pastor de ICC en Español - CLX - jromo@ccciv.org

CHRIST COMMUNITY CHURCH PASTORS

CHRIST COMMUNITY CHURCH STAFF

TEXT (833) 694-6999 TO GIVE:

CCCIV
CCCIVbrawley
CCCIVCalexico

CCCIVspanish
Use the
keyword:

Kari Freeman, Finance Administrator - kfreeman@ccciv.org
Grisel Colace, Worship Director - gcolace@ccciv.org
Sarah Nunn, Women's Ministry & Worship Leader - snunn@ccciv.org
Melissa Chavez-Panduro, Nursery Director - mchavez@ccciv.org
Veronica Melvin, Preschool Director - vmelvin@ccciv.org
Rachelle Felix, AWANA Director - rfelix@ccciv.org
Theo Ogle, Children's Ministry Director - togle@ccciv.org
Lorena Ogle, Children's Ministry Director - logle@ccciv.org
Katie Colace, Youth Administrator - kcolace@ccciv.org
Rudy James Carley, IVSOM Dean of Students - rjames@ccciv.org
Angel Ashbrook, Technical Director - aashbrook@ccciv.org
Daniela Cardenas, Office Receptionist - frontdesk@ccciv.org
Dora Espinoza, Office Receptionist - frontdesk@ccciv.org

Music, quotes, or illustrations used in our worship services are not an endorsement of the
author or publisher of the song or statement. We do not necessarily endorse the lifestyle,
doctrine, views, thoughts, opinions, or movements associated with the copyright holders or
recording artists associated with said songs, quotes, or illustrations. The Christ Community
Church statement of faith (what we believe) and vision statement (what we do) are available
for your review at: www.ccciv.org/statement-of-faith and www.ccciv.org/vision-statement 

WHERE DO YOU FIT IN? 

Several ministries are looking for help, including
the Tech Team, AWANA, Kids Ministry, and KWAM.
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